

Request for Statements of Interest, Qualifications and Performance Data for Tate Woods Park Design Services

The Lisle Park District (the "District") is seeking Statements of Interest, Qualifications and Performance Data for the planning, landscape architecture, budget cost analysis, and grant procurement for its Tate Woods Park project (the "Project").

Responses will be received until 10:00 am, February 15, 2023 at the Lisle Park District Recreation Center, 1925 Ohio Street, Lisle, IL. Submissions received later than the posted deadline will not be considered. A detailed project overview, scope of work, submission instructions, and description of the selection process is available electronically by contacting the Lisle Park District at info@lisleparkdistrict.org.

The selection of the successful firm(s) for the Project shall be at the District's discretion and shall be made pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government Professional Services Selection Act, 50 ILCS 510/0.01, et seq. The Lisle Park District reserves the right to reject any and all submissions in whole or in part, to waive any and all informalities, and to negotiate a contract with the firm the District, in its sole discretion, determines to be the most capable in being able to provide the requested services.